HB0042/833321/1

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 42

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, strike ", Youth, and Victim Services" and substitute "and Policy".

On page 3, in line 28, strike ", Youth, and Victim Services" and substitute "and Policy".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, strike beginning with the comma in line 25 down through "SERVICES" in line 26 and substitute "AND POLICY"; and in line 27, strike ", YOUTH, AND VICTIM SERVICES" and substitute "AND POLICY".

On page 6, strike beginning with ", YOUTH" in line 2 down through "SERVICES" in line 3 and substitute "AND POLICY".